California Adult Education Program: CFAD: 2019-20 Produced: May 3, 2019, 12:06 AM UTC Sally Ames

52 San Luis Obispo County Adult Education Consortium

Fiscal Declaration - Consortium Approved

Consortium Name: 52 San Luis Obispo County Adult Education Consortium

Funding Channel: Direct Funded

Narrative: The San Luis Obispo Adult Education Consortium will use the 2019-2020 allocations to continue it's mission to serve the adult learners throughout the county while meeting the seven objectives of the California Adult Education Program. The consortium will specifically work on the following: • Coordination and management of the San Luis Obispo Adult Education Consortium • Increase and improve data reporting and data driven decision making • Fiscal management • Short-term CTE program development • Hospitality Program Development • Implementation of Guided Pathway framework • Increase counseling for adult education students • Outreach • Professional Development Budget oversight • Integrated/ Contextualized learning ABE/ASE/ESL • Improve and increase student services and matriculation support • Improve technology integration in classroom and retention and persistence strategies • Increase childcare services • Provide transportation assistance to eliminate barriers for student participation • Increase embedded tutoring

Changes: The consortium is updating its governance policy and bylaws to better address members with a corrective action plan.

Member Allocations

Member Name	(2019-20)	(2018-19)	(2017-18)
Lucia Mar Unified	\$481,075	\$469,075	\$463,656
San Luis Coastal Unified	\$473,555	\$461,555	\$456,135
San Luis Obispo County CCD	\$412,706	\$400,706	\$377,257
Templeton Unified	\$67,973	\$55,972	\$32,910
Total Allocated to Members	\$1,435,309	\$1,387,308	\$1,329,958
Total CAEP Funds	\$1,435,309	\$1,387,308	\$1,329,958
Total Remaining	\$0	\$0	\$0

Certification

Lucia Mar Unified - Member Representative

Charlissa Skinner

Principal

charlissa.skinner@lmusd.org

(805) 474-3000 ext: 1220

Approved by Charlissa Skinner

2019-05-02

San Luis Coastal Unified - Member Representative

Sally Ames

Coordinator of Adult Education Programs sames@slcusd.org

(805) 549-1222

Approved by Sally Ames

2019-05-03

San Luis Obispo County CCD - Member Representative

Mia Ruiz

mruiz@cuesta.edu

(805) 591-6270

Approved by Mia Ruiz

2019-05-02

Templeton Unified - Member Representative

Cheryl London

clondon@templetonusd.org

(805) 434-5827

Approved by Cheryl London

2019-05-02



2019 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: <u>4.6.2</u>